Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(les): Fortress Credit Co LLC, as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: YellowPages.com LLC						
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 611 N. Brand Boulevard City: Glendale State: California Country: USA Zip: 91203 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Fartnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship General Country: USA Zip: 91203 Country:						
✓ Other Release of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule 1 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	See attached Schedule 1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renee Kelly	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved;						
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$						
City:Columbus State:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
. Name of Ferson organis							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0145

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

				,	
Leademerk 2.	Ownership.	Status, 34	Application		
		100	Number	Nimbers	A Bara St
					08-Mar-
	YellowPages.com,	77 d	70026456	3930065	2011
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	78936456	3930003	17-May-
	YellowPages.com,	D! mt a ma el	78936435	3963299	2011
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	76930433	. 3903277	*****
CLICK LESS.	YellowPages.com,	73 12	85103843		
LIVE MORE.	LLC	Pending	831/3843		
DISCOVER	YellowPages.com,	n 11	22010020	2	
LOCAL	LLC	Pending	77819972		30-Jun-
NEED	YellowPages.com,	D 11-1	7//040/2	2647054	2009
SOMETHING?	LLC	Registered	76654963	3647954	30-Jun-
NEED	YellowPages.com,		756570455	0.645050	2009
SOMETHING?	LLC	Registered	76652455	3647952	2009
SEARCH					
LOCAL, FIND					
LOCAL SAVE	YellowPages.com,		27.42.27.4	3	
LOCAL.	LLC	Pending	85438501		
WE WROTE THE					1 P V
BOOK ON	YellowPages.com,			22.500.50	15-Jan-
LOCAL SEARCH	LLC	Registered	76655047	3369852	2008
WE WROTE THE	,	,			00 7
BOOK ON	YellowPages.com,			0.000	29-Dec-
LOCAL SEARCH	LLC	Registered	76653401	3731699	2009
WE WROTE THE					22.7
BOOK ON	YellowPages.com,			^- # / - -	23-Jun-
LOCAL SEARCH	LLC	Registered	76978978	3643959	2009
YELLOWPAGES	YellowPages.com,				16-Jun-
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	76654964	3639975	2009
YELLOWPAGES	YellowPages.com,				19-Oct-
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	76651432	3864664	2010
YELLOWPAGES	YellowPages.com,				13-Oct-
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	76979011	3696246	2009
YELLOWPAGES					
COM WE			•	-	
WROTE THE					
BOOK ON					,
LOCAL SEARCH	YellowPages.com,				16-Jun-
and Design	LLC	Registered	76655127	3639976	2009

DOC 1D - 19165065.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0146

				Registrati	Registratio
Leatiemank .	Ownership	Status	Applications Number	100	n Date
			211111	Number	
YELLOWPAGES					,
.COM WE	·				
WROTE THE					,
BOOK ON					
LOCAL SEARCH	YellowPages.com,				24-Nov-
and Design	LLC	Registered	··· 76979016	3715627	2009
,	YellowPages.com,			c/	
YP and Design	LLC	Pending	85151997		40.1
	YellowPages.com,	_		00.40000	19-Apr-
YP and Design	LLC	Registered	85152106	3947963	2011
YP.COM		•			,
DISCOVER				5	
LOCAL and	YellowPages.com,	, 1·	7701 5706		
Design	LLC	Pending	77915786		01-Nov-
	YellowPages.com,	T 1 - 4 4	78421109	3010926	2005
YPCLICKS!	LLC	Registered	/8421109	3010920	15-Sep-
	YellowPages.com,	Davistand	77300196	3683695	2009
YPMOBILE	LLC	Registered	7/300190	3003033	03-Nov-
NE POSEMBLE P	YellowPages.com,	Registered	77016384	3705714	2009
YPTV	LLC	registered	7/010304	3,03,14	23-Mar-
YELLOWPAGES	YellowPages.com,	Dagistared	76108165	2824295	2004
.COM and Design	LLC	Registered	(010010)	AUZ TEJU	2001

DOC ID - 19165065.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0147

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - - TRADEMARKS

YELLOWPAGES.COM LLC

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as reflected in (i) that certain Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of May 8, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4775, Frame 0689 on May 8, 2012, and (ii) the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), YELLOWPAGES.COM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasee"), pledged, conveyed, sold, transferred, assigned, set over and granted to FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for certain lenders, a continuing security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation, those trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Collateral (including the Trademarks) and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral (including the Trademarks).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral (including the Trademarks) and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral (including the Trademarks).

fremainder of page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID - 19165065.J

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest -- Trademarks to be duly executed as of <u>November</u> 13, 2012.

FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC, AS

COLLATERAL AGENT

By: "Name:

Title:

Glenn P. Cummins Treasurer

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 12/10/2012